

Government of West Bengal

Office of the Executive Engineer

Bidyadhari Drainage Division

Taki Road, Barasat, Distt: N-24 Parganas, West Bengal.

Email: bidyadharidrainage@gmail.com Phone: 03325523481

Memo. No.:- 292 Date: 07.03.2024

1st CORRIGENDUM (Date Corrigendum)

e-Tender Nos.: WBIW/EE/BDD/e-NIT-18e/2023-24.(1st Tender) Date 23.02.2024, e-Tender ID: 2024_IWD_674012

DETAILS OF CORRIGENDUM:-

For higher participation of bidders to culminate the tender process, 'Document Download end date, 'Bid submission end date' & 'Technical Bid opening date' is further extended as shown in the table given below, as per Memo. No. 170-IB, Dated – 11.06.2018 of the Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of W.B., I & W. Deptt.:-

SI. No.	Activity	Date & Time		Remarks
	-	In place of (As per e-N.I.T.)	To be read as	
1.	e-tender Publishing Date in Newspaper	29 th February 2024 in Newspapers (29 th February 2024 at 17.00 Hours in the Web Portal)	29 th February 2024 in Newspapers (29 th February 2024 at 17.00 Hours in the Web Portal)	
2.	Document Download start date	29 th February 2024 from 17.30 Hours.	29 th February 2024 from 17.30 Hours.	To be made available with the e-NIT in the website
3.	Pre-bid Meeting to be held at the office of Tender Inviting Authority	N.A.	N.A.	
4.	Bid submission start date	29 th February 2024 from 17.30 Hours.	29 th February 2024 from 17.30 Hours.	
5.	Document Download end date & bid submission end date	07 th March 2024 up to 17.30 Hours.	15 th March 2024 up to 17.30 Hours.	
6.	Bid submission end date	07 th March 2024 up to 17.30 Hours.	15 th March 2024 up to 17.30 Hours.	
7.	Technical Bid opening date	11 th March 2024 at 12.00 Hours.	18 th March 2024 at 12.00 Hours.	
8.	Technical Bid opening Summery sheet (TBO) containing Preliminary Technical Bid Evaluation Summary uploading date	To be suitably decided by TIA	To be suitably decided by TIA	
8.	Uploading of final summery sheet of Technically qualified bidders or Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet (TBE)	To be decided by the TIA with clear 4 working days for disposal of complaints and obtaining decision of appellate authority.	To be decided by the TIA with clear 4 working days for disposal of complaints and obtaining decision of appellate authority.	To be notified to all bidders through e-mail & SMS through auto
9.	Financial Bid opening date	To be suitably decided by TIA	To be suitably decided by TIA	generation in the system.
10.	Uploading of Financial Bid evaluation sheet (FBE)	-do-	-do-	uic system.
11.	Uploading of the Letter of Invitation / Acceptance (LOI/LAO)	-do-	-do-	
12.	Uploading of Award of Contract (AOC) (Work Order)	-do-	-do-	

Note: - All other terms and conditions of the e-NIT remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer, Bidyadhari Drainage Division Taki Road, Barasat. Memo No: 292/1(17) Dated: 07/03/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action with the request to display the N.I.T corrigendum in the Office Notice Board for the wide circulation: -

- 1. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell & P.R. & S. cell, Nodal Officer e-governance & E-tendering of I & WDte., Govt. of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91 for information and with request for Publication in at least one no News paper at an earliest.
- 2. The Chief Engineer-(South), I& W. Dte. Govt. Of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, I & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, I & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, I & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 6. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Subarban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Mograhat Drainage Division, Puratan Bazar, P.O- Baruipur, Kolkata-700144.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, Urban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-1, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-2, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 12. The Sub Divisional Officer, Barasat Drainage Sub-Division, Barasat.
- 13. The Sub Divisional Officer, Bidyadhari Drainage Sub-Division, Bongaon.
- 14. The Sub Divisional Officer, Bashirhat Drainage Sub-Division, Bashirhat.
- 15. The Sub Divisional Officer, Jamuna Basin Drainage Sub-Division, Banipur, Habra.
- 16. The District Information and Cultural Officer, Barasat.
- 17. The Notice Board of Bidyadhari Drainage division, Barasat.

(D.Banerjee)
Executive Engineer,
Bidyadhari Drainage Division
Taki Road, Barasat.